Division of Health Service Regulation

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING _ HAL060057 10/16/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **5114 PROVIDENCE ROAD SUNRISE ON PROVIDENCE** CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of a Biennial Construction Survey by Ed Miller and Greg Cates on October 16, 2015. Records indicate that this facility was first licensed on February 27, 1996. The facility is currently Licensed for ninety-five residents including twenty-five Special Care residents. Therefore the facility must meet the 1996 and the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes, and, the 1991 North Carolina State Building Code, Section 514.1- Institutional (I) Occupancy- Unrestrained. Physical plant deficiencies were noted which require a plan of correction. C 101 C 101 Existing Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS The physical plant requirements for each adult care home shall be applied as follows: (2) Except where otherwise specified, existing licensed facilities or portions of existing licensed facilities shall meet licensure and code requirements in effect at the time of construction. change in service or bed count, addition, renovation, or alteration; however in no case shall the requirements for any licensed facility where no addition or renovation has been made, be less than those requirements found in the 1971 "Minimum and Desired Standards and Regulations" for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm", copies of which are available at the Division of Health Service Regulation at no cost; This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION TIPENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUNRISI	E ON PROVIDENCE		VIDENCE RO TTE, NC 282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 101	Continued From pa	ige 1	C 101			
	1. Based on obsemeet Code requirer construction. Findings on Octobea. Mech Closet, nany fire sprinkler prb. Mech Closet, nelevel. 2. Based on obsemergency release locking were not labrelease switches codelay in releasing the emergency. Findings on Octobea. The emergency were not labeled ar	rvation, the Building does not ments in effect at time of er 16, 2015: ear Bedroom 108 did not have otection. ear smoke doors on terrace rvation the required switches for the special beled. Unlabeled emergency ould cause an unnecessary ne doors during an				
C 111	Must Have Current	San. & Fire Safety Reports	C 111			
	fire and building sa	02 DESIGN AND				
	Maintenance Direct maintain in the facil the last twelve mon report(s) required b affects all residents	et as evidenced by: rd review, and interview with tor, the facility failed to lity, current (completed within ths) annual inspection by this Rule. This deficiency s, staff and visitors by not teems deficiency that may be				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 X97K21 If continuation sheet 2 of 12

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMEN	OF HEALTH SERVICE RE	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING: 01		LETED
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUNRISE	ON PROVIDENCE		VIDENCE RO			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 111	Continued From pa	nual inspections.	C 111			
	Findings on Octobe a. The current and Report was not ava	nual Fire Marshal Inspection				
C 150	Corridors-Free of e	quipment and Obstructions	C 150			
	10A NCAC 13F .03 ENVIRONMENT (g) The requirement	g) The requirements for corridors are:4) Corridors shall be free of all equipment and				
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe manner by not maintaining a clear unobstructed exit path from the residents' rooms to the outside. This would affect all residents, staff and visitors by obstructing egress during an emergency. Findings on September 16, 2015: a. The following Stairways are being used as storage. Locations of specific examples include but are not limited to:					
	i. Stairway A, Sec corrected before Co departed Site, ii. Stairway D2 Se iii. On the second corridors/sitting are arranged in a way t on the six foot wide	cond Floor, Deficiency construction Surveyors econd Floor, floor in the large a, the furniture had been hat the furniture encroached path of travel to an exit. d before Construction				
		oor mat in the corridor outside				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING _ HAL060057 10/16/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **5114 PROVIDENCE ROAD SUNRISE ON PROVIDENCE** CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 164 Continued From page 3 C 164 C 164 C 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND **FURNISHINGS** (a) Adult care homes shall: (1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor coverings kept clean and in good repair; (2) have no chronic unpleasant odors: (3) have furniture clean and in good repair; (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on Observation, the facility failed to have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor coverings, kept clean and in good repair. Findings on October 16, 2015: The ceiling was stained in the Lobby from a past leak. b. The ceiling was stained in the Bistro from a past leak. c. The ceiling was stained in the Main Dining room from a past leak. d. Covered porch right of entrance had three ceiling patches not finished. e. In Bedrooms 110 and 116 there was no window sash in one of the windows. Carpet in Stairway A First Floor was very f. dirty. 2. Based on Observation, the facility failed to provide an environment in accordance with this Rule. This would affect all residents, staff and visitors by exposing them to, unclean conditions and equipment in disrepair. Findings on October 16, 2015: a. The ice machine drain in the Kitchen was piped directly on to the floor receptor, resulting in

Division of Health Service Regulation

the potential for the drain line to clog and

STATE FORM 6899 X97K21 If continuation sheet 4 of 12

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE			SURVEY
AND PLAN	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CUMPICE	ON PROVIDENCE	5114 PRO	VIDENCE R	OAD		
SUNKISE	ON PROVIDENCE	CHARLOT	TTE, NC 282	26		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 164	Continued From pa	ge 4	C 164			
	contaminate the ice	- !				
	3. Based on Obserprovide an environman Rule, by not maintar grilles and their ass hazards. This could visitors if in the everclose completely to room of origin. Findings on Octobera. Many of the HV grilles including their excessive accumulation the Facility. 4. Based on Observate walls, ceilings kept clean and in graph findings on Octobera. In the Second Fivelles, the gypsum of the graph walls, the gypsum of the graph findings on Octobera. In the Second Fivelles, the gypsum of the gypsu	ervation, the facility failed to ment in accordance with this ining the HVAC/ventilation, ociated dampers free of affect all residents, staff and nt of a fire the dampers do not contain the fire within the er 16, 2015: AC returns and ventilation ir radiation dampers have an ation of dust/lint thought-out ervation, the facility failed to and floors or floor coverings, and repair.				
C 185	Fire Safety-Rehears	sals on Each Shift	C 185			
	quarterly on each si requirement of the I Enforcement Officia (c) Records of rehe and copies furnishe	rehearsals of the fire plan hift in accordance with the ocal Fire Prevention Code				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 X97K21 If continuation sheet 5 of 12

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION IN INDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUNRISE	ON PROVIDENCE		VIDENCE RO			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 185	Continued From pa	ge 5	C 185			
	shift, staff members description of what	d time of the rehearsals, the spresent, and a short the rehearsal involved. apply to new and existing				
	Maintenance Direct rehearse the fire pla deficiency affects a by not having trained trained/cooperative need to evacuate the Findings on October	ord review and interview with for the facility failed to an quarterly on each shift. This Il residents, staff and visitors and staff and residents when a there is a ne building.				
C 189	Building Equipment	Maintained Safe, Operating	C 189			
	mechanical, and plu care home shall be operating condition (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex	11 OTHER Id all fire safety, electrical, umbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and				
	maintained in a safe because the fire pro maintained. This wo	rvation, the Building was not e and operating condition, otection equipment was not ould affect all residents, staff detecting smoke and activating				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 X97K21 If continuation sheet 6 of 12

Division of Health Service Regulation

	of Health Service Re	guiation				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	01	COMPI	LETED
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	QTDEET ANI	DESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF F	TROVIDER OR SUFFEIER		VIDENCE R			
SUNRISE	ON PROVIDENCE		TE, NC 282			
	OLIMANA DV. OTA		•		DNI.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROINT DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 6	C 189			
	signal. The trouble manual pull in the k trouble signal has be weeks. i. Note: Testing or and a corridor smolt trouble with the manual inhibiting the synadditional initiating of the second maintained in a safe not maintaining the Fire Doors. This contained in a safe not maintaining the Fire Doors and the fire Doors					
	maintained in a safe because the fire spi impaired, exposing fire-resistance-rated affect all residents, is not contained in torigin. Findings on Octobe a. The fire sprinkle cover the complete Locations of specifi not limited to: i. Mech Room ne ii. Bio Hazards ne b. The fire sprinkle	rvation, the Building was not e and operating condition, rinkler escutcheon plates were openings through the disconstruction. This could staff and visitors if smoke/fire he Room or compartment of er 16, 2015: er escutcheon plate did not hole through the ceiling. It is examples include but are ext to Bedroom 125, ar Bedroom 124, er escutcheon plate was of specific examples include				

Division of Health Service Regulation

but are not limited to:

STATE FORM 6899 X97K21 If continuation sheet 7 of 12

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation								
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED			
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/16/2015			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE				
			VIDENCE R					
SUNRISI	E ON PROVIDENCE		TE, NC 282					
(V4) ID	STIMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	אר	(VE)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 7	C 189					
	painted. Locations of but are not limited to i. Restroom across ii. Director of Sale iii. SCU Nurse Stativ. Common Loungd. The concealed covered with tape. I include but are not ii. Bedroom 110 4. Based on obsermaintained in a safe because the fire promaintained in a safe residents, staff and smoke and activatir Findings on Octobe a. The access doc smoke detector, in 215, was located to the duct detector's sb. The sample tub mounted smoke de Terrace Level were 5. Based on Obsermaintained in a safe because the lighting maintained in a safe residents, staff and dark and unlighted a Findings on Octobe a. There was a part of the sample tub and the sample tub mounted smoke de Terrace Level were	fire sprinkler had been of specific examples include on sets for Bedroom107 is, tion ge fire sprinkler had been cocations of specific examples limited to: Invation, the Building was not be and operating condition, of the examples detection equipment was not be manner. This would affect all visitors by not detecting the fire alarm. In 16, 2015: In for the HVAC duct mounted the Mech Room near Bedroom far apart to inspect and clean sample tubes. In the HVAC duct the set of the set of the set of the HVAC duct the set of the HVAC duct the set of the HVAC duct the set of the set						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Based on Observation, the Building was not

Division of Health Service Regulation

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED		
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHMDICI	ON PROVIDENCE	5114 PRO	VIDENCE R	OAD		
JUNKISI	ON PROVIDENCE	CHARLO1	TTE, NC 282	26		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 8	C 189			
C 189	maintained in a safe because the portab were not being propould affect all reside cylinders fall, break cylinder and turning Findings on Octobera. A portable med stored standing up the Second Floor Now the Second Floor Now the door, preventing and latched rapidly, residents, staff and smoke and fire in the Findings on Octobera. Corridor door to open with a door moderate to blocked open with a second floor to blocked open w	e and operating condition, le medical oxygen cylinders berly handled/stored. This dents, staff and visitors if ing their valves, propelling the pit into a dangerous projectile. In 16, 2015: ical oxygen cylinder was not secured to the structure in urse Station. Ervation, the Building was not e and operating condition, idor doors were held open by release with a push or pull of g the doors from being closed. This could affect all visitors by not containing the room of origin. In 16, 2015: In the Kitchen was blocked at, the Main Electrical Room with a electrical motor, of the Common Lounge was a door wedge of the Mech Room was blocked. It painter/maintenance cart. The Therapy Service was a hand weigh. The Terrace Level Nurse dopen with a with a door of the main Dining room was a with a kick down hardware irs.	C 189			
	a. Corridor door to open with a fan and d. Corridor door to blocked open with a e. Corridor door to Station was blocked wedge	o the Mech Room was blocked I painter/maintenance cart. In the Therapy Service was In a hand weigh. In the Terrace Level Nurse It open with a with a door				
	blocked open with a and tables and cha 8. Based on obse maintained in a safe	a with a kick down hardware irs.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 X97K21 If continuation sheet 9 of 12

Division of Health Service Regulation

DIVISION	Division of Health Service Regulation							
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED			
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DECC CITY O	STATE, ZIP CODE				
NAME OF F	- NOVIDEN ON SUFFEIEN							
SUNRISE	ON PROVIDENCE		VIDENCE RO TE, NC 282					
			1E, NC 202					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROINT DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 9	C 189		ļ			
	affect all staff, by all persist. Findings on Octobe a. In the Electrical stored directly in froencroaching upon the space at the following limited to: i. Generator Rooming. Maintenance Ob. Electrical Pane Terrace Level did note. Electrical Pane the Time Clock Roomand In the Ti	Room, many items are being ont of the electric panels, he required clear working ng locations to include but not m, ffice. I RPT-1 in Mech Room ot have its circuits labeled. I Light in Electrical Room in om did not have its circuits						
	 Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe and operating condition, because the fire protection equipment was in disrepair. This would affect all residents, staff and visitors by not detecting smoke and activating the fire alarm Findings on October 16, 2015: The fire alarm system's Smoke detector and associated box was dangling from the ceiling by its power/operational wire in the corridor near Bedroom 9. Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe and operating condition, because the exit sign was in disrepair. This would affect all residents, staff and visitors if the signs did not work during an emergency. Tindings on October 16, 2015: The Exit Sign was dangling from the ceiling by its power/operational wire in the corridor near Housekeeping on Terrace Level. 							

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(Y2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	QLID\/EV
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			א. הטובטוואט.	• .		
		HAL060057	B. WING		10/1	6/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			VIDENCE R	,		
SUNRISE	ON PROVIDENCE		TE, NC 282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 199	Continued From pa	ge 10	C 199			
C 199	Exhaust Ventilation		C 199			
	provided with exhautwo cubic feet per not requirement does in before April 1, 1984 these specified spa (1) soiled linen stor (2) soil utility room; (3) bathrooms and (4) housekeeping (5) laundry area. (k) This Rule shall facilities with the exwhich shall not apply the shall facilities with the exwhich shall facilitie	ed in this Paragraph shall be ust ventilation at the rate of ninute per square foot. This ot apply to facilities licensed, with natural ventilation in ces: rage; toilet rooms; closets; and apply to new and existing ception of Paragraph (e) by to existing facilities. et as evidenced by: ervation and testing the facility e ventilation system in proper could affect all residents, staff ecting them to odors. In 16, 2015: Intilation was running but diduired amount of air. Locations include but are not limited areas where odors are all daffect all residents, staff ecting them to odors.				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

are not limited to:

Division of Health Service Regulation

HAL060057 B. WING 10/16	6/2015							
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
SUNRISE ON PROVIDENCE 5114 PROVIDENCE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28226								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE							
C 199 Continued From page 11 i. Bio Hazards (Soiled Line Storage) near Bedroom 124. ii. Janitor Closet near Bedroom 124								

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

X97K21